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New Zealand RainfaU Jar July, 1919-continued. 

btation, T~~/j:11, I o:: _with 
(100 to Inch I. , Ram. 

NORTH ISLAND-continued. 
(D.) SovTH-EAST ASPECT-EAST CAPE To CAPE PALLISER-

continued. 

Riverbank,. Rissington, Napier fi45 11 
Napier .. 
Wahine, Sherenden, Hastings 5:lO 1:l 
Mokopeka, Hastings 547 l:l 
Frimley, Hastings cl05 15 
Whanawhana, Ha.stings .. 4-55 1H 
Mar&l'kakaho, Hastings .22:1 13 
Te Mat&, Havelock North .. 438 12 
Te Roto, Poukawa 2fi2 9 
Pukehou, Te Ante :no 13 
Gwa.vas, Tikokino iiOO l\J 
Ar&moana, Waipawa :lim ll 
Rangit&pu, Waipawa 651 l :l 
Mount Vernon, Waipawa .. 277 1a 
Waimarama, Hawke's Bay 472 12 
Waipukurau :316 12 
Motuot&raia, Wanstead 50!l l:l 
M&karetu :nl 14 
Oruawharo, Ta.kapau 174 10 
Tangarewa Station, Takapau 407 8 
Ormond ville 436 17 
Poranga.hau 
Woodbank, Wimbledon 458 17 
Pine Grove, Dannevirke 490 13 
Pohangina, Ashbm:st 506 18 
Mangat&inoka 394 20 
Eastry, Tane, Ekotahuna . , 
Tawat&ia, Eketahuna 522 22 
Putara .. 1%4 HJ 
Eketahuna &HI 2:3 
Castle point 26:l 10 
Annedale, Tinui •. G20 18 
Ditton, Masterton 4:W 18 
Bush Grove, Masterton 461 17 
Marangai 38:3 15 
Eringa, Ma.sterton 
Hikurangi College, Clareville 291 15 
Waihakeke, Ca.rterton :?52 22 
Martin borough 203 16 
Featherston 408 21 
Summit 993 24 
Waiwetu 442 
Wainuiomata Reservoir 870 21 
Whiteman's Valley, Silverstroam 
Western Hutt ;_l(j8 19 
Whangai Moana, Pirinoa 
Karori Reservoir 327 :ll 
Seatoun 334 20 

SOUTH ISLAND. 

(E.) NORTH ASPECT-CAPE FAREWELL TO KAIKOURA, 
Collingwood 
Bainha.m 
Ona.kaka. 
Motueka. 
Upper Moutere 
Stanley Brook, Nelson 
" Harakeko," Central ·Moutere 
Upper Sherry River 
'fwynham Station Creek, Glonhope .. 
Tophouse 
Port Hardy, French Pass .• 
Stephen Island 
The Brothers 
Cape Campbell 
Picton .. 
Freezing-works, Picton 
Endeavour Inlet 
Manaroa, Pelorus Sound 
Waita.ta Bay, Pelorus Sound 
Hartley Hills, Hillersdon .. 
Seddon 
'' Chancet," Ward 
Timara Station, Renwicktown 
Kaituna., Marlborough 
Spring Creek, Blenheim •• I 

1934 
816 
285 
266 
313 
264 
444 
456 
647 
351 
226 

46 
125 
815 
821 
670 
528 
3:38 
170 
177 
260 

221 

14 
18 
14 
9 

12 
7 

12 
12 
12 
12 

9 
8 
8 

15 
15 
12 
11 
10 

6 
10 

8 

12 

New Zealand Rainfall Jar July, 1919-continued. 

Station. I Tota) Fall, I Days with 
(IOO~"c;~!~h). Rain. 

SOUTH ISLAND-continued. 

(E.) NoHTII ASPEOT- CAPE FAREWELL 1'0 KAIKOUHA-­
conlinued. 

Erina, Ble11!1Pim 
Avondale St,ition, Blenheim 
Marshlands, Blenheim 
G!enleo Stat ion, l:llonheim 
Hapuku 

198 
219 
179 

721 

8 
JO 
u 

11 

(F,) WES'!' ASJ-'l>CT-CAPE FAREWELL TO PUYSEOUR POINT, 

Fare we II Spit 
Karamea, ,vest port 900 16 
Westport 668 19 
Warwick Junction 684 15 
Reef ton (6-13 ft,) .. 596 17 
Greymouth 1125 17 
Otira 150:l 13 
Otira (1,255 ft.) 1508 12 
Ross, Westland 1059 15 
Okura 1256 12 
Puysegur Point 775 20 

(G,) EAST ASPi!lOT-KAIKOURA TO CAPE SAUNDERS, 

Hanmer Springs Nursery . . 490 16 
Riverside Fa.rm, Amuri 33:l 14 
Highfield, Amuri 465 12 
Keinton Combe, Waiau, Amuri 
Waiau 
Gore Bay, Cheviot 
Oxford .. 
Amberley 
Mount Whitnow, Woodgrove 
Singletree, Alford Forest 
Mount Somers 
Bealoy .. 
Arthur's Pass 
Rhodes Convalescent Home, Cash-

mere Hills 
Islington 
Governor's Bay .. 
Now Brighton 
Otahuna, Tai Tapu 
Little River 
Magnet Bay, Little River .. 
Pigeon Bay 
Coalgate 
Hororata 
Akaroa. 
Mount Tor!esse, Springfield 
Methven 
Rudstone, Methven 
Lake Coleridge Homestead 
Double Hill 
Winohmore, Ashburton 
Brackley, Mayfield 
Ashburton 
Fairview, Springburn 
Staveley 
Evanda.Je, Mount Somers .. 
Lynnford, Hinds .. 
Coni~ton, Ashburton 
Mount Peel, Rangitata 
Peel Forest 
Ka.puna.tiki, Rangitata 
The Heights, Geraldine 
Waitui, Geraldine 
Orari Gorge 
Orari Estate, Orari 
Balmoral 
Braemar 
Horwell Downs, Fairlie 
Lambrook, Fairlie 
"Craigieburn," Kimbell 
Mary Burn Station, Mackenzie Oountry 
Godley Peaks, . Te Kapo, Mackenzie 

Country 
Athlone, Albury 

447 

456 
369 

427 
867 

1360 
341 

:157 

28:? 
,504 
r,9s 
382 
355 
413 
354 
483 
424 
392 
408 
588 
/j68 
380 
349 
:lO:J 
355 

400 

451 
246 
a55 
308 
547 
321 
383 
582 
451 
35:1 
463 
266 
475 

213 

11 

11 
12 

11 
12 
10 
10 

5 

!) 

12 
11 
6 
5 

11 
11 
10 
9 
8 

10 
8 

10 
9 
7 

11 
10 

12 

8 
7 
9 
8 
9 
8 

11 
9 

12 
7 
7 

l:l 
7 

9 


